

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16390/2011

MAHARASHTRA UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUBNA UROOJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shrikant R Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner since the last two
dates.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj