

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16390/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WP
No.1150/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUBNA UROOJ & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, learned counsel is discharged from
appearing on behalf of respondent no.1.

Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to
respondent no.1.

Petitioner is directed to take out dasti notice in
addition.

Call after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master