

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16390/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WP No.1150/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUBNA UROOJ & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

Mr.Shankar Chillarge, Addl.Govt.Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr.Atul B.Dakah, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the petitioner herein to permit respondent no.1 to appear
in the third year examination, if she complies with all the formalities,
including the attendance. However, the result shall not be declared
without the leave of this Court.

: 2 :

We request the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at
Aurangabad to dispose of the Writ Petition No.6902 of 2011, pending before
it, as expeditiously as possible.

Call the matter after three months.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master